Manufacturer-Exporter of : Feed & Food Products

GOVERNMENT APPROVED
TWO STAR EXPORT HOUSE

Date: 26.11.2024

Ref: UOL/24-25/SEC/047

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Department of Corporate Services, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and amendments thereof.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Refer to our earlier letter Ref. no. UOL/24-25/SEC/037, Dated 11.09.2024 intimating under Regulation 31A 6(c) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, about the sad demise of Smt. Sarla Devi Kanodia, aged 82 years on 10th September, 2024, belonging to the promoter group of the Company, who was holding 727599 equity shares consisting of 12.22% in the company.

This is to furtehr update you that her holding has been transmitted to her nominee i.e her son (Mr. Jyoti Prakash Kanodia already holding 741333 equity shares consisting of 12.45% in the company) who is also the promoter of the company.

Company had also received required Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 from Late Smt. Sarla Devi Kanodia (by her nominee) and Mr. Jyoti Prakash Kanodia as on 22.11.2024 which were further submitted to the BSE by the company through mail as on 22.11.2024.

Updated shareholding of promotors and person belonging to the promoter group of the Company are as under:

RAMAVTAR JANGID Digitally signed by RAMAVTAR JANGID Date: 2024.11.26 12:56:22 Manufacturer-Exporter of : Feed & Food Products

GOVERNMENT APPROVED
TWO STAR EXPORT HOUSE

Sr. No	Name of Promoter/ Promoter's Group	PAN	Current Holding	Earlier Holding
1	HARSH VARDHAN KANODIA		158175	158175
2	MADHU KANODIA		334899	434899
3	JYOTI PRAKASH KANODIA		1468932	741333
4	RAJYASHREE KANODIA		100000	NIL
5	SARLA DEVI KANODIA		NIL	727599

This is for your kind information & record.

Thank You

For Unique Organics Limited

PAMAVTAR Digitally signed by RAMAVTAR JANGID Date: 2024.11.26 12:56:57 +05'30'

Ramavtar Jangid

Company Secretary